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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

WILLIAM A. RANKIN-PETITIONER

VS.

BRIAN LAVAN AND ASSOCIATES, P.C., ET AL., RESPONDENT(S) 

COLLENE K. CORCORAN

Trustee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, William A. Rankin do or declare that on this date, January 27, 2023, as required by 
Supreme Court Rule 29 I have served the enclosed: Motion For leave to Proceed in Forma 
Pauperis and Affidavit on every other person required to be served, by depositing an envelope 
containing the above documents in the United States mail properly addressed to each of them 
and with first-class postage prepaid, or by delivery to a third-party commercial carrier for 
delivery within 3 calendar days.

swear

Atty Michael James Vice Pres. 
Associate General Counsel 
Nuveen Asset Management LLC 
Attn Litigation Dept 
333 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312)917-7700

Atty Christopher W. Ward
Law Office for Joel R. Dault’s
and Progressive Title Insurance Agency Co.
1584 Colony Dr
Rochester Hills, Mi 48307

Teachers Insurance and Annuity 
Association of America 
Attn Litigation Dept 
P0 Box 1259 
(866) 778 1878
Charlotte North Carolina 28201

Brian Lavan and Associates, P.C. (deceased)

Robert T. Detweiler (deceased)



■v--"

Plunkett & Cooney, P.C 
38505 Woodward Ave. Ste 2000 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
(248) 901 4000 
David A. Lerner 

Dlemer@plunkettcoonev.com

Colleen K. Corcoran 
PO Box 535 
Oxford, Mi 48371 
(248) 969 9300 

trusteecorcoran@gmail.com

Jeff Douglas Drushal 
Critchfield, Critchfield&Drushal 
Attorney for Paul & Karla Wood 
225 N. Market St.
Wooster, OH 44691 
(800) 686-0440 
ddrushal@cci .com

Collins Einhom 
4000 Town Center 9th Fir 
Southfield Mi 48075 
(248) 663 7716 
Adel N. Nucho 
James Hunter 
Lisa Vliet

Adel.Nucho@ceflawvers.com
JAMES.HUNTER@CEFLAWYERS.COM
lisa.vliet@ceflawvers.com

Mr. James Lanzetta 
Stewart Title Co.
Resident Agent of 
Commonwealth Land Title 
17177 N. Laurel Park Dr. Ste 107 
Livonia, MI 48152 
(734)469-9460 
i lanzetta@stewart.com

Commonwealth Land Title Insurance 
Hertz Schram P.C.
1760 S. Telegraph Rd. Ste 300 
Bloomfield Hills, Mi 48302 
(248) 335 5000 
Matthew J. Turchyn 
Elizabeth C. Thomas 
mturchyn@hertzschram.com
Ithomson@hertzschram.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on January 27,

William A. Ranki:
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